## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Carter to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 467 by Senator Carter

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the beginning of line 2, after "To" insert "amend and reenact R.S. 48:1671 and
to" and delete "connecting the parishes of East Baton"

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "Rouge, St. John the Baptist, Ascension, Jefferson, and Orleans"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9

18 19

20

21 22

23 24

25

26 27

28

29

30

31

32

7 On page 1, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

8 "Section 1. R.S. 48:1671 is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:

- \$1671. Southern Rapid Rail Transit Compact
  A. The purpose of this compact is to study the feasibility of rapid transit
  service between the states of Louisiana, Mississippi, Texas, and Alabama, to take
  all steps that it may deem necessary and appropriate in order to establish and
  maintain such service, and to establish a joint interstate commission to assist in this
  effort.
  C.
  - (5) It shall be the duty of the commission to study the feasibility of providing interstate rapid rail transit service between the party states, and to take all steps that it may deem necessary and appropriate in order to establish and maintain such service. Toward this end, the commission shall have power:

(b) To conduct studies and surveys, prepare grant applications related to the establishment or maintenance of passenger rail service, enter into operating and other contractual agreements with providers of passenger rail service, and enter into agreements with owners or operators of railway tracks in order to provide for upgrades necessary to establish or maintain passenger rail service of all problems, benefits, and other matters associated with such service, and to make reports thereon.

\*

\*"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 34 On page 1, line 9, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."
- 35 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 10, delete "<u>initiate a</u>" and insert "<u>prepare the scope schedule and budget to</u>
   <u>secure</u>"
- 38 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 39 On page 3, line 11, delete "project development program aimed at securing"

\*

- 40 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 41 On page 3, line 13, change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"

## Page 1 of 2 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Archana Cadge.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 2 On page 3, line 17, change "shall" to "may"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 4 On page 3, line 22, delete "for the lowest, most simplified class of action consistent"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 6 On page 4, after line 3, insert the following:
- 7 "Section 3. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor or, if not
  8 signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law without signature
- 9 by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the Constitution of Louisiana. If
- vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become
- 11 effective on the day following such approval."